District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

NM OIL CONSERVATION

ARTESIA DISTRICT

Form C-141 MAR **0 3** 2015 Revised August 8, 2011

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC. RECEIVED

Release Notification and Corrective Action

NAB1506354133					مد	OPERATOR				al Report		Final Report
Name of Company: BOPCO, L.P.					Contact: Tony Savoie							
Address: 522 W. Mermod, Suite 704 Carlsbad, N.M. 88220					Telephone No. 575-887-7329							
					Facility Type: Exploration and Production							
Surface Owner: State of NM Mineral Owner:					State of NM			API No. 30-015-23164				
	contact: Tony Savoie ess: 522 W. Mermod, Suite 704 Carlsbad, N.M. 88220 Telephone No. 575-887-7329 ity Name: Palmillo State #1 Facility Type: Exploration and Production Ince Owner: State of NM Mineral Owner: State of NM LOCATION OF RELEASE Letter Section 198 Range 198 Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line Eddy Latitude N 32.690332 Longitude W 104.124945 NATURE OF RELEASE Of Release: Crude oil and produced water The of Release: 2 3/8" flow line See of Release: 2 3/8" flow line Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and time unknown approximately 1:30 p.m. If YES, To Whom? NMOCD Thom? Amy Ruth Date and Hour: 2/23/15 at about 2:00 p.m.											
Unit Letter J				Feet from the	North	/South Line	Feet from the	East/V	Vest Line	1 3		
				Latitude N 32.6	590332	2_Longitud	e_W 104.12494	<u>15</u>				
NATURE OF RELEASE												
Type of Release: Crude oil and produced water												
By Whom? Amy Ruth Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes No						Date and F	lour of Occurrence					2/23/15 at
					If YES, To Whom?							
By Whom? A	my Ruth					Date and F	lour: 2/23/15 at al	bout 2:0	0 p.m.			
Was a Watercourse Reached?												
If a Watercou	ırse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.*									-
The flow leal	ced due to e	external corros	ion, the w	ell was shut in and						e to high pre	ssure g	as lines,
Describe Are The spill imp Environment	a Affected acted appro	and Cleanup A eximately 925 ted site delinea	Action Tak sq.ft of pa	ten.* Isture area and pip	eline ri	ght of way. T	he impact area is	approxii	mately 150			o Draw.
regulations al public health should their cor the environ	I operators or the envi operations hament. In a	are required to ronment. The nave failed to a	o report ar acceptance adequately OCD accep	is true and compled/or file certain rece of a C-141 reporting and restance of a C-141 reportance of a C-141 received.	lease not by the mediate	notifications and the NMOCD m te contaminati	nd perform correc arked as "Final R on that pose a thr	tive acti eport" d eat to gr	ions for rel loes not rel ound water	eases which ieve the oper r, surface wa	may er ator of ter, hu	ndanger Tiability man health
			0				OIL CON	SERV	ATION	DIVISIO	<u>N</u>	
Signature: Printed Name	Tony Say	voie voie	سلا			Approved by	Environmental S	pecialist	:: Hr	Ur		_
		nt and Remedi	ation Spec	cialist		Approval Dat	e: 3 4 15)]	Expiration	Date: N	4	
E-mail Addre	ess: tasavoi	e@basspet.com	n .		R	emadiation	PATROCO.D. R	ules &	Guideli	n es Attached		
Date: 3/		. 1007		432-556-8730		ATER THAI		15		/		<u> </u>
Attach Addit	tional She	ets If Necess	ary							2R1)- g'	344

FIELD SPILL REPORT

Distribution List: CJ Barry, TA Savoie, B. Biehl, RL Gawlik, JR Smitherman, SF Johnson, FD Schoch, G Fletcher, J Fuqua, A Ruth, A Thompson, B Blevins, K Bright

DATE: February 23, 2015

LOCATION OF SPILL SITE: Palmillo State #1 Spill is 1286 ft. N.W. of well (API 30-015-23164)

GPS COORDINATES (Lat & Long): 32.690332 -104.124945

ESTIMATED VOLUMES (Oil & Water Separately):

*If BBLs Recovered are not available at time of Initial Report: Send in Follow-up report when numbers are known

			*BBIs	Net			*BBis	
Volume spilled:	BBIs Spilled	Recovered	Spilled		BBIs Spilled	Recovered	Net Spilled	
On ground /or earth berm -	Oil:	20	0	20	Water:	7	0	7
Contained in impervious liner -	Oil:			0	Water:			0
Total:	Oil:	20	0	20	Water:	7	0	7

DESCRIPTION (What happened?):

Release was due to corrosion in steel flowline. Product was congealed and there was no recovery.

SPILL RESPONSE (How was the spill cleaned up?):

Site was reviewed 2-24-15. The line had been clamped. The area was fenced off with orange construction barricade fencing. Leak site is directly underneath power lines and approximately 30' SE of a Kinder-Morgan buried gas line.

PICTURE ATTACHMENT:









